

City of Colorado Springs

City Hall 107 N. Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Legislation Details

File #: 18-0585 Version: 1 Name: Museum and Park URA

Type:ResolutionStatus:Mayor's OfficeFile created:11/5/2018In control:City CouncilOn agenda:12/11/2018Final action:12/11/2018

Title: A resolution approving a Cooperation Agreement between the City of Colorado Springs and the

Colorado Spring Urban Renewal Authority authorizing the Colorado Springs Urban Renewal Authority to use annual sales tax increments generated within Museum and Park Urban Renewal Area for a

period of up to 25 years for qualifying public improvements.

Presenter:

Peter Wysocki, Director Planning and Community Development

Jariah Walker, CSURA Executive Director Bob Cope, Economic Development Officer

Sponsors:

Indexes: URA

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution Approving MP Cooperation Agmt-Revised-12-4-2018.pdf, 2. MP Cooperation Agreement

between CSURA and City -Rev-12-5-18.pdf, 3. Resolution Approving MP Cooperation Agmt-Revised-

11-28-2018 (clean).pdf, 4. Resolution Approving MP Cooperation Agmt-Revised-11-28-2018 (redlined).pdf, 5. MP Cooperation Agreement between CSURA and City final-2-11-19-18

DateVer.Action ByActionResult12/11/20181City CounciladoptedPass11/26/20181Council Work Sessionreferred